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Description of Methodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
ystems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
iiest of the industry, to provide data that 

,iu1d serve as timely economic indicators to 
asure current progress in this important 
qment of the Canadian economy. Together, 

• e participating systems account for over 
15% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by Telecom 
Canada. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone nystem, but that final adjust- 
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Description des méthodes 

L'enquête mensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été menée pour la premiBre 
fois en 1971 b leur demande pour recueillir des 
données permettant de constituer un indicateur 
économique actuel de la performance de cette im-
portante industrie de l'éconornie canadienne. Les 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition géographique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables de l'en-
quête correspondent ceux que Télécom Canada a 
adoptés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire at le 
renvoie a Statistique Canada avant le 25e jour 
suivant le mois de référence. Les données sont 
compilées manuellement, at seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans la présente publica-
tion. On publie les données du mois en cours avec 
celles du même mois l'année précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

Qualité des données 

Des que les declarations parviennent b Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur homogénéité en 
les comparant aux déclarat ions précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
Nous savons qu'il s'agit l de données courantes 
ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant pu encore 
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a eu aucune tentative faite pour éliminer les 
operations entre sociétés. Hormis quelques cam 
isolés oj l'on doit extrapoler des valeurs man-
quantes, les declarations sont completes. 

Comparabilité 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour l'année 1983 f i-
gurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec lea 
recettes de Is même année recueillies dans le 
cadre des enquêtes mensuelles révèle que lea re-
cettes mensuelles pour l'année étaient surévalu-
ées de 0.03%. On peut donc supposer que lea ré-
sultats des enquêtes mensuelles sont représenta-
tifs de l'industrie. 

Faits saillants (Lea chiffres de 1983 figurent 
entre parentheses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour décembre 1984 
se sont établies a $772.2 millions ($802.9 mil-
lions), une diminution de 3.8%. Lea dépenses 
d'exploitation se sont chiffrées a $539.5 mil-
lions ($554.9 millions), une diminution de 2.8%. 

Lea recettes nettes d'exploitation, après de-
duction des dépenses d'exploitation, ont diminué 
de 6.2% pour s'établir b $232.7 millions ($248.0 
millions). Lea dépenses de construction ont pour 
leur part eu une diminution de 8.0%, pour passer 
a $260.0 millions. 

Au cours du mois, ces compagnies de téléphone 
ont acheminé 130.7 millions (127.0 millions) com-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel a is 
fin du mois totalisait 97,141 salaries (100,770), 
une diminution de 3.6%. Le nombre total de tele-
phones en service au cours du mois était de 16.1 
millions (16.2 millions), ce qui représente une 
diminution de 0.7%. Lea téléphones résidentiels 
et les téléphones commerciaux ont représenté rem-
pectivement 71.2 0% ( 70.8%) et 28.8 1M (29.2%) du 
nombre total d'appareils. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseigriements complémentaires peuvent s'ad-
resser h J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693), Section 
des communications, Division des transports et 
des communications, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, 
K1A 0T6. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
extrapolated. 

Comparability 

A comparison of the 1983 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been overstated by 0.03%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1983 are 
Showi in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for December, 1984 was 
$772.2 million ($802.9 million) down 3.8%. 
Operating expenses were $539.5 million 
($554.9 million) a decrease of 2.8%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $232.7 million ($248.0 
million) a decrease of 6.2%. Construction 
expenditures were $260.0 million ($282.7 
million), a decrease of 8.0%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 130.7 million (127.0 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 97,141 (100,770) a 
decrease of 3.6%. There were 16.1 million 
(16.2 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 0.7%. 
Residential and business telephones account-
ed for 71.2% (70.8%) and 28.8% (29.2%) res-
pectively. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693) Commu-
nications Section, Transportation and Cor,miu-
nications Division, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa K1A 0T6. 
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116 I 1. Operating Revenue and [icpenaes, Salaries and qe.,  Conetruction Expenditure., Toll #se.ges and Eoployeea 

IP,IIAIJ 1. Recettes at dApenses d'exploitat ion, rAse,iAr.tion, dApenees do conetruetion, cximmunications interurbalnes at erf.cUrs 

Dece.ter 

DAceabre 

1984 1983 

Year-to-date 

Chiffre cueolA 

1984 1983 

thousonds of dollars - milliers de dollar. 

Operating revenue - Recettes d'exptoltation: 
Local service(1) - Services local(1) 308,646 298,641 3,666,014 3,524,677 
loll aervica - Service interurbain 606,210 390,903 4,842,476 4,404,299 
Directory advertising - insertions publicitaires 10,690 9,857 121,476 111,545 
Other operating revenue - Autrea recettea d'exploi- 

tatlon 52,927 104,167 524,964 370,1100 
teas uncollectible revenue - Horns sontanta trr4cvu- 

vr.blea 6,264 431 56,114 47,258 

(P[RATIPL ItW]8L - 10(61. - I8CETIES D'EXPLOIIATIOIA 772,209 802,897 9,098,814 8,363,143 

Operating expenses - DApensea d'evploitation: 
Maintenance - Entretien 118,389 118,128 1,513,504 1,413,416 
Depreciation - Aaortiaeement 146,167 138,00) 1,705,351 1,587,455 
Traffic - irafic 23,578(2) 25,745(2) 290,938(2) 290,705(2) 
Marketing and cobmercial - Coasuercialisatiun 79,366(3) 105,884(3) 820,750(3) 7110,148(3) 
Other - Autrex 172,033 167,169 1,915,639 1,801,198 

(X'ERATI(8 (XPNS - 101*1. - 	PEPfS[S D'EIPLOITATU10 539,533 554,926 6,246,181 5,794,922 

Net operating revenue - Recettea nettee d'esploit.tion 232,676 247,971 2,862,453 2,568,221 

Salary and wage payments - Total - R6eunArationa 247,929 255,853 3,097,655 2,936,769 

Construction expenditure. - Total - DApenaes do cons- 
truction 259,983 282,667 2,312,671 2,206,614 

phone toll messages - Comeiriicatians interurbaines 	'000 130,696 126,918 1,636,320 1,535,878 

pyeea(4) - Total - Effectifs(4) 	 No. - thre 97,141 100,770 

Includesrevenue from coin telephone.. 
S coepris lea taxiphonex. 
Includes Bell Canada "Operator Service. expense". 

I Sasprend les "ddpensea an titre dos services d'aesistence tAlAplioniquea" 6. Bell Canada. 
Includes Bell Canoda "Customer Provisioning" expense. 

51 C,oeprend les "dApeneea so titre des services so client" 6. Bell Canada. 
(4) At nod of month, 
(4) In fin de sois. 

figures not applicable. 
N'.y.nt pes lieu 6. figurer. 

TABLE 2. Telephones(1) by Type of Service 

TABUAIJ 2. IAlAphon.a(1) per genre 6. service 

Residence 	 Business 
	 December - Ddcembre 

Type of service - Oenre de service 	
RAsidentiels 	 Comeercxauv 	

1984 	 1983 

Telephones - Tdldphones: 
On individual lines - Sur lignes individuelle. 7,740,663 1,420,629 9,161,292 9,099,137 
(ki too-party lines - Sur lignes 4 dew, aborwiAs 349,908 2,879 352,787 358,741 
04 multi-party lines - Sur lignes 4 plusievrs aborwiAs • 	594,369 22,105 616,474 615,518 
04 wide area telephone service lines (WATS) - Sur Lignea 4 

service interurbain pianifiA (WAIS) ... 18,213 19,213 16,333 
Coin telephones - TAlAphones payants ... 138,105 138,105 137,707 
Mobile telephones - lAlAphonex eobilee ... 51,616 51,616 48,744 
Centreo telephones - Postes centrev ... 502,485 502,485 511,362 
PBS telephones - Poets. de P85 60 1,451,847 1,451,907 1,522,9110 
txtenelvn telephones - Postes onppldeentairev 2,800,847 1,029,556 3,830,403 3,927,612 

TELEPHOtS - TOTAL - TCLCP(IMS 11,485,847 4,637,435 16,123,282 16,238,054 

Nuebor of telephones at end of .onth. 
4dAvre do tAlAplionea em fin 6. sole. 

• 	tigurea not applicable. 
aysnt pea lieu 6. figurer. P 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 
of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

Liste des répondants a l'enquête mensuelle no-
prs des principaux réseaux téléphoniques: 

Newfoundland Telephone Comporiy 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 
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